Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable. If you do not see text of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.

No. 88, A.]

[Published March 30, 1951.

CHAPTER 46.

AN ACT to amend 5.26 (6) of the statutes, relating to nominations for circuit judge. The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

5.26 (6) of the statutes is amended to read:

5.26 (6) Such nomination papers shall be filed as follows: For candidates for justice of the supreme court, state superintendent of public instruction and circuit judge, except circuit judges of the second judicial circuit, in the office of the secretary of state

nct more than 68 days nor less than 60 days before the election for which the nomination is made; for other candidates to be voted for throughout the state or any division or district embracing more than one county, in the office of the secretary of state, not more than 40 nor less than 32 days before the election for which the nominations are made; for candidates for county judge in the office of county clerk not more than 68 nor less than 53 days before such election and for all other candidates to be voted for wholly within one county, in the office of the county clerk, not more than 40 nor less than 25 days before such election; for candidates to be voted for wholly within one city in the office of the city clerk, not more than 20 nor less than 15 days before such election. Provided, that in counties having a population of 500,000 or more, nomination papers proposing candidates for judicial offices, including circuit judges of the second judicial circuit, members of the board of supervisors or for school board directors in the cases provided for in subsection (8) or for elective offices in cities of the first class in such counties, shall be filed not more than 62 nor less than 42 days before the primary therein provided for. Such nomination papers shall be filed not later than 5 p.m. central standard time on said last day before the primary therein provided for.

Approved March 27, 1951.